

Control Number: 45522



Item Number: 875

Addendum StartPage: 0

15522

2016 JUL - 1 AM 10: 42 blendora

PUBLIC UTILITY COLIMISSION

"The Switch 1896"

June 28, 2016

Filing Clerk **Public Utility Commission of Texas** 1701 N Congress Avenue PO Box 13326 Austin, TX 78711-3326

RE: Notice to Contest Streamlined Expedited Release Request

Commissioners,

The City of Splendora (City) is in receipt of a copy of a letter dated June 15, 2016 and delivered to you from Mark Martin, President of Monterrey Oaks LTD. The letter is requesting release from the City of Splendora's CCN (#11727). Please accept this letter as notice that it is the intent of the City to contest this action. The City has water available to, or is willing to extend water service, to the described area, however a request for service has never been completed and submitted for review.

The City has invested significant dollars into its infrastructure and was awarded the CCN to provide service to customers within its water service area just last year. To allow for a property to opt out of a CCN is based on the fact that the water supplier cannot provide service to a land parcel; that is not the case in this instance.

Please provide the City of Splendora with any information about this request as it is being reviewed, such as hearing dates or calendar deadlines for comment. Our contact information is provided below:

Danna Welter City of Splendora PO Box 1087 Splendora, TX 77372-1087

Dorothy Welch, Mayor